1172/ 2 DA S P

crr

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument prepared by:

Stephanie S. Green
Albert, Whitehead, P.C.

10 North Dearbom Sirce \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\&\\\\\X\\\k\\\\\\\\\\-\!\\\t\\\l ot

Chicago, lllincis 60602
After recording return to: 2 sgene

Chicago riousing Authority

Office of the General Counsel
200 W. Adams Gireet, Suite 2100
Chicago, lllinois 0506

Attention: General Ceounsel

AMEOMENT TO GROUND LEASE

This Amendment to Grounid-Lzase Agreement is made as of June 6, 2005 by
and between the Chicago Housing Aut'ority, an lllinois municipal corporation, having an
office at 626 West Jackson Boulevard, 7" Finor, Chicago, Hllinois 60661 (the “Landlord”)
and Roosevelt Square | Limited Partnersiiig; an lllinois limited partnership, having an
office at 350 West Hubbard Street, Chicago, Itinsis 60610 (the “Tenant”).

RECITALS:

A. Whereas, the Landlord and the Tenant exscdied that certain Ground
Lease, dated as of September 1, 2004, and recorded with the ook County Recorder of
Deeds on September 10, 2004 as Document Number 0425441020 (the “Ground
Lease”), whereby the Landlord ground leased certain property (the “Land’) to the
Tenant;

B. Whereas, subsequent to recordation of the Ground Lease, the and was
further subdivided and, as a result, Exhibit A-ll to the Ground Lease contains
inaccuracies in the legal description of certain portions the Land;

C. Whereas, the Landlord and the Tenant desire to amend the Ground Lease
to correct Exhibit A-1l thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:



R i, 1T 158 R e £ b o eia e T e e @ e e e e

0619534097 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Any reference to Lot 3 in Plat 1 Roosevelt Square Subdivision, recorded
May 27, 2004 as Document Number 0414831 142, contained Exhibit A-ll to the Ground

Lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the description attached hereto as Exhibit A-
11(9).

2. Any reference to Lot 28 in Plat 1 Roosevelt Square Subdivision, recorded
May 27, 2004 as Document Number 0414831142, contained Exhibit A-ll to the Ground
Lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the description attached hereto as Exhibit A-
H{10).

3. Any reference to Lot 29 in Plat 1 Roosevelt Square Subdivision, recorded
May 27,2004 as Document Number 0414831142, contained Exhibit A-ll to the Ground
Lease is herelsy deleted and replaced with the description attached hereto as Exhibit A-
{1{12).

4. Except a¢ herein amended, the terms of the Ground Lease shall remain
unmodified and in fullforce and effect.

5. This Amendmentinay be executed in any number of counterparts, each of
which will be deemed to be an-original, and all counterparts constitute but one and the
same instrument.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CiiDocuments and Settings\CStrong'Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK&\Amendment 1o Ground Lease {lot 3 29 30).00C



0619534097 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment is executed as of the date first written
above by the duly authorized officers or representatives of the parties hereto.

LANDLORD:

CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY
an Illinois municipal corporation

By: V\@N

Terry Peterson, Chief Executive Officer

TENANT:

ROOSEVELT SQUAF.F | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
an lilinois limited partnzrship

By:  Roosevelt Square | LLC
an lllinois limited liability company
its:  Sole General Partner

By: LRABLALLC
a Delaware limited liability cornpany
Its:  Sole Manager

By: LR Development Company, LLG

a Delaware limited liability company
Its:  Sole Member

By:%@z&m
Its:  Bra ord'J.White, Vice-President

A B 1 e TR i 2 VL b S0 5 1 aien s+ mn s e oL e 1



0619534097 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SS

e

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Terry Peterson, personally known to me o be the Chief Executive
Officer of the Chicago Housing Authority (*Authority”), and the same person whose
name is subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer of the Authority, he signed and
delivered the said instrument pursuant io authority given by the Authority Board of
Commissioners and as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and
deed of the Authority for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN undermy hand and official seal this _{Gday of _ ol Y , 20086.

heat). iy

Notary Public !\

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
SCOTY L BRADY

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/30/08

C:\Documents and Settings\SFGiLocal Settings\Temporary intemat Files\OLK8\mendment to Ground Lease (lot 3 29 30).00C

[P ——



0619534097 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Bradford J. White, personally known to me to be the Vice-President
of LR Development Company, LLC, the sole member of of LR ABLA LLC, which is the
sole manager of Roosevelt Square | LLC, which is the sole general partner of the
Tenant, and the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared hefore me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
the said-instrument on behalf of the Tenant and as his free and voluntary act, and as the

free and voluntary act and deed of the Tenant for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under rity hand and official seal this ﬁé‘_/“‘day of /@% , 2006
J 0
e /?/(/(/b .
/ No:f?#ry Publi¢/

. . > - OFFICIAL SFAL
My Commission Expires: 4//7 [ 278 LAURA {:REENLEE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSIC: ~ £XPIRES 11-7-2009

e T, R

CADocuments and Setlings\CStrongiLocal Settings\Temporary nlernet Fites\OL K4\Amendment to Ground Lease {lot3 29 30)DOC



0619534097 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT OF HUD

Unites States Department of America, acting by and through the Secretary of
Housing and Urban Development ("HUD"), beneficiary of that certain Declaration of
Restrictive Covenants dated September 1, 2004 executed and delivered by Grantor and
CHA to and in favor of HUD ("HUD Declaration”), which HUD Declaration was recorded
with the Recorder's Office on September 10, 2004 as Document No. 0425441022,
hereby consents to the execution, delivery and recording of the foregoing Amendment
to Ground Lease.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HUD has caused this Consent to be signed t;iits duly
uthﬂorized officer on its behalf; all done at Chicago, lllinois, as of the [2 day of
E)g,! Ly, 2008,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AMERICA
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

o SLEL

Nanre:_é{’ariod & Necog
Title:gie_gwr" h0d< \(hda_ e
O Dua“j).\c . V'(OL{.BUAQ)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, Z{A/Oﬁ gf// , @ Notary Public in and for said Count &nd Staae,rﬁgb!pergfé/ .
certify that \C+Cun) [hernts , theDicedtor - (U i tale (Fog A of the Ynifed J
States of America, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, as such :

_[_7!/‘65,/'4/1, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledgsdithat he
signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and veoluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act of said body politic and corporate, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal as of the / / day of M 2006.
0@/»40(6. 2.0

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: /,71/// /06

oo

y Py

WA

OFFICIAL SEAL

- LINDA BELL 3
Y PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLING

-..MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12# 1!3”98

~ A -
w v ~
Ry

Ci\Doguments and Settings\CStrong\Local Settings\Temperary Internet Files\OLK4\Amendment to Ground Lease (lot 3 29 30).00C



0619534097 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-1I(9)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 9 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 AND 4 OF PLAT 1 ROOSEVELT
SQUARE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF, OF
THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF
COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINQIS.

Property Address: 1217 and 1219 West Arthington Street, Chicago, Illinois
PIN: 17-77-323-004

C\Documents and Settings\CStrong\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK4\Amendment to Ground Lease {fat 3 29 30).DOC



0619534097 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-1I(10)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 10 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 27 AND 28 OF PLAT 1 ROOSEVELT
SQUARE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF
THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF
COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 1202-08 West Grenshaw Avenue, Chicago, lllinois
PIN:  17-17-334-012-0000

C:\Decuments and Settings\SFG\Local SettingsiTemperary Intemet Files\OLK&\Amendment 1o Ground Lease {lot 3 29 30).DOC



0619534097 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-li{12)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 12 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 29 AND 30 IN PLAT 1 ROOSEVELT
SQUARE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF
THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF
COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

Property Address:  1201-07 West Grenshaw Avenue, Chicago, illinois
PIN:  17-97.334-013-0000

CiDocuments and Settings\SFGiLogal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK8\Amendmant to Ground Lease (lot 3 29 30).00OC



